### Benton Soil and Water Conservation District Budget Resolution No. FY2021-2022-01

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Benton Soil and Water Conservation District (BSWCD) hereby approves the addition of \$45,967 to the BSWCD FY21-22 Budget as follows:

### **Project Fund**

Add \$45,967 in Resources to the Project Fund for Building soil-minded relationships for resilient crop and pasture systems from OWEB NRCS TA Grant #219-9001-19457.

Add \$45,967 in Requirements to the Project Fund as follows:

Personnel (Salaries, Wages and Benefits)	\$18,278.00
Materials and Services (Contracted Services)	\$22,755.00
Materials and Services (Supplies)	\$755.00

Transfer to General Fund (Fiscal Admin) \$4,179

#### **General Fund**

Add \$4,179 in Resources

Transfer from Project Fund (Fiscal Admin) \$4,179

Add \$4,179 in Requirements to the General Fund as follows:

Personnel Services \$4,179

SIGNED THIS 12th day of July, 2021

Benton Soil and Water Conservation District Entity Name

Benton SWCD Board of Directors
Governing Body
Faye Yoshihara

Signature: Faye Yoshihara, Chair

# Resolution FY2021-2022-01-NRCS TA

Final Audit Report 2021-07-13

Created: 2021-07-13

By: Linda Lovett (llovett@bentonswcd.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAF4PVgC-IQCnl03or4o2fVBa6W39lBUBe

## "Resolution FY2021-2022-01-NRCS TA" History

Document created by Linda Lovett (llovett@bentonswcd.org) 2021-07-13 - 2:11:00 AM GMT- IP address: 96.65.211.5

Document emailed to Faye Yoshihara (fayeswcd@gmail.com) for signature 2021-07-13 - 2:11:28 AM GMT

Email viewed by Faye Yoshihara (fayeswcd@gmail.com)
2021-07-13 - 4:08:05 AM GMT- IP address: 199.58.98.89

Document e-signed by Faye Yoshihara (fayeswcd@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2021-07-13 - 4:08:42 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 199.58.98.89

Agreement completed. 2021-07-13 - 4:08:42 AM GMT